unless otherwise agreed by the Parties in writing, the Company shall pay to the Service Provider the sum of United States Dollar Five Million
(US$5,000,000.00) and terms of payment in the following manner:

 

Milestone Description Amount

1 Phase 1
DIGITAL CRYPTO

WALLET
ECOSYSTEM

United States Dollar Two Million Five Hundred Thousand
(US$2,500,000.00) only

2 Phase 2
STAKING AND

REFERRAL
PROGRAM

United States Dollar One Million (US$1,000,000.00) only

3 Phase 3
TOKEN UTILITY United States Dollar Seven Hundred Thousand (US$700,000.00) only

4 Phase 4
DIGITAL BOND &

MERCHANT
FINANCING MODULE

United States Dollar Eight Hundred Thousand (US$800,000.00) only

 
2. Mode of Payment
 
2.1 Upon Effective Date of this Agreement, the Company shall pay to the Service Provider the Services Fees for the first and second milestones,

amounting in aggregate to United States Dollar Three Million Five Hundred Thousand (US$3,500,000.00) in the following manner:
 

(a) United States Dollar One Hundred Thousand (US$100,000.00) or such other lawful currency (as the case may be) as the Parties may be
mutually agreed and such Service Fees shall be payable to the Service Provider within seven (7) business days from the Effective Date by
way of cash or wire transfer in immediately available funds to the bank designated in writing by the Service Provider; and

 
(b) by way of issuance and allotment of the Company’s common stock having an equivalent value of United States Dollar Three Million Four

Hundred Thousand (US$3,400,000.00) with five (5) business days from the Effective Date.

2.2 The issuance price per share of the Company’s common stock issued pursuant to this Agreement shall be determined as follows:
 

(a) for the issuance corresponding to the first and second milestones, the issuance price shall be determined at United States Dollar One and Ten